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CHRIST'S COLLEGE, .CHRISTOHUROH. 

Oolours.-Black, 3 in. wide, with white stripe 
mnning through centre. 

,
1 
names, residences, and occupations (so far as are known) are 

1 · wide respectively set qut hereunder, and whose properties are 
m. I estimated not to exceed tho sum of £400 in each case :-

ST. PHILOMENA'S COLLEGE," SOUTH DUNEDIN. 
Oolours.-Black; 2 in. wide, with light-green diagonal stripe 

fin. wide. 

GoRE PUBUO SOHOOL, SOUTHLAND. 
Oolours.-Navy-blue, l!in. wide, with zigzag stripe of light 

blue tin. wide. 

Notice published pursuant to Soction 18, Subsection (3 ), of 
the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

Public Trust Office, 
Wellington, 12th March, 1915. 

N OTlCE is hereby given that, no person having taken 
out probate, the Public Trustee has filed in the office 

of the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer 
the estates of the following deceased testate persons whose 

i Charles Nettleton, late of Tauranga, labourer. 
Watts Goodwin, late of Christchurch, gardener. 
Agnesl_Bryson Cadzow Thompson, late of Dunedin, married 

won1an. 
George Murray, late of Mangapai, farmer. 
Samuel Milligan, late of Greymouth, miner. 
Duncan Cruickshank, late of Gisborne, settler. 
llfichacl Hamilton Scott, late of Christchurch, tally clerk. 
Henry John Lloyd, late of Pahnerston North, gentleman. 
Daniel McKay, late of Fendalton, Christchurch, gardener. 
Rose Magon, late of Christchurch, married woman. 
Stephen William Staff, late of Kaiapoi, draper. 
Sarah McVeigh, late of Auckland, spinster. 
Peter Frank, late of Nelson, gardener. 
Lilla Gill Ailsworth, late of Motum,who, domestic. 
Jessie Stuart ,vood, late of Weraroa, widow. 
Thomas Prendergast, late of Ahaura, miner. 

}'RED. FITCHETT, 
Public Trustee. 

E~ort,.-Weekly. 

R ETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEW ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 
16th Ma.rch, 1915. 

NoTE.-These figures a.re subject to altera.tion. They represent the entries from the ports received a.t Head Office. 
Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. • Goods exported a.re credited, as fa.r a.s possible, to each district of 
production (as per list appended to return for week ending 19th January, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, pa.ge 287), 
whether exported through the port of suoh district or not. - - · ·· ---- · - ··-

--------·----------------·- --·------

Frozen Meats. 
Districts.• Bubter. Oheeee. Gold. 

Lamb. Mutton. Other. I --------------------'-.------.,--------~------- -----·--

Auokla.nd 
Ka.ipa.ra. .. 
Ta.umnga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Wa.itara. .. 
Pa.tea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Napier .. 
Wairau (including Picton)., 
Nelson .. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Tima.ru .. 
Oama.ru .. 
Dunedin •. 
Inveroa.rgill 

Tota.ls 

Districts.* 

Auckland 
Kaipa.ra .. 
Taura.nga. 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waite.re. .. 
Pe.tea 
Wa.nganui 
Wellington 
Napier •• 
Wairau (including Picton) .. 
Nelson •. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Timaru .. 
Oa.maru .. 
Dunedin 
Inveroargill 

Totals· 

Customs Depa,rtment, 

£ 

370 
34,409 

9,200 
24,532 
1,777 

493 

1,349 
2,003 

Gre.inand 
Pnlse. 

£ 

2,361 

4,815 

£ 

8,500 

6,322 
15,170 
2,329 

139 
947 

Hides and 
Skins. 

£ 

1,530 

2,572 
16,666 
3,168 

2,845 
1,159 

£ 

4,725 
27 

4,902 
34,293 
15,035 

26,034 

£ 

13,925 
61 

11,842 
38,405 
19,903 

5,426 

1 

i 
391 · I 

£ 

1,979 
204 

907 
12,845 
22,601 

1,791 

6,602 

£ 

------1---------
89,953 I 46,929 

Phorminm 
Kauri-gum. (including Ta.How. Timber. 

Tow). I 
____ I __ . 

£ £ £ £ 

2,694 

8,400 

2,904 2,024 
10,925 14,382 
1,338 4,248 

476 
1,698 

Wool. 

£ 

59,367 

lS,984 

29,258 
277,313 
137,327 

35,289 
10,522 

389 838 . . 
1

. 120 3,396 I. • • 117,655 
203 . . . . 44 . . : . . 2,507 ----------1-----7,768 28,778 .. I 12,903 31.122 2,024 683,222 

Wellington, 16th March, 1915. 
W. B. MONTGOMERY, 

Comptroller of Customs. 


