CHRIST'S COLLEGE, CHRISTCHURCH. Colours.—Black, 3 in. wide, with white stripe 1 in. wide running through centre.	names, residences, and occupations (so far as are known) are respectively set out hereunder, and whose properties are estimated not to exceed the sum of $\pounds400$ in each case :—
ST. PHILOMENA'S COLLEGE, SOUTH DUNEDIN. Colours.—Black, 2 in. wide, with light-green diagonal stripe ³ / ₈ in. wide. GORE PUBLIC SCHOOL, SOUTHLAND. Colours.—Navy-blue, 1 ¹ / ₂ in. wide, with zigzag stripe of light blue ¹ / ₄ in. wide.	Michael Hamilton Scott, late of Christchurch, tally clerk.
Notice published pursuant to Section 18, Subsection (3), of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th March, 1915. NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out probate, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the estates of the following deceased testate persons whose	Henry John Lloyd, late of Palmerston North, gentleman. Daniel McKay, late of Fendalton, Christchurch, gardener. Rose Magon, late of Christchurch, married woman. Stephen William Staff, late of Kaiapoi, draper. Sarah McVeigh, late of Auckland, spinster. Peter Frank, late of Nelson, gardener. Lilla Gill Allsworth, late of Motumaoho, domestic. Jessie Stuart Wood, late of Motumaoho, divestic. Thomas Prendergast, late of Ahaura, miner. FRED. FITCHETT, Public Trustee.

Exports.-Weekly.

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of New ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 16th March, 1915. Norg.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office. Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. * Goods exported are credited, as far as possible, to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ending 19th January, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, page 287). whether exported through the port of such district or not.

Districts.*			Butter.	~				
			Butter.	Cheese.	Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.
			£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland	•••	••	••	••	••			••
Kaipara			••	••				
Fauranga	••		••	••			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Hisborne		••	370		4,725	13,925	1,979	
New Plymouth		•••	34,409	8,500	27	61	204	
Waitara	••							
Patea								
Vanganui			9,200	6,322	4,902	11,842	907	
Wellington			24,532	15,170	34,293	38,405	12,845	
Napier	•••		1,777	2,329	15,035	19,903	22,601	••
Vairau (includi	ng Pic		••					
Velson								
Westport			493					
reymouth								
Iokitika			1,349					
yttelton			2,003	139				
limaru			2,000	947	26,034	5,426	1,791	••
Damaru					-0,001			••
Dunedin				689	1,825	391	6,602	
nvercargill				17,622				
Totals			74,133	51,718	86,841	89,953	46,929	

Distric	ets.*		Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
			£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland									
Kaipara									
Tauranga									
Gisborne			••	1,530			2,694		59,367
New Plymouth			••	-,			-,		
Waitara	••						8,400		13,984
Patea			••				••		
Wanganui				2,572			2,904	2,024	29,258
Wellington			2,361	16,666		10,925	14,382	-,	277,313
Napier				3,168		1,338	4,248		137,327
Wairau (includi							-,-20		
Nelson									
Westport									
Greymouth						•			
Hokitika									
Lyttelton			4,815	2,845		476		1	35,289
Timaru			1,010	1,159			1,698		10,522
Oamaru				1,100					1
Dunedin	••		389	838		 120	3,396	••	117,655
Invercargill	••	••	203			44		••	2,507
mveroargin	••	••	209			44	••	••	2,007
Totals	••		7,768	28,778		12,903	37,722	2,024	683,222

Customs Department, Wellington, 16th March, 1915.

W. B. MONTGOMERY, Comptroller of Customs.